1 / 13
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
TEL: +86 755 89585372  FAX: +86 755 89585280
SMD Power Inductor
SPE322520 Series
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check web site for latest information.

Operating temperature range: -40 +125
(including coil’s self temperature rise).
Storage temperature range: -40 ～+125 .
Application：
Ideally used in Notebook PC,LCD T,Game machine STB.
buck converter,network communication equipment, and etc.
1 Electrical Characteristics 2 Product Dimensions (mm)
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
D.C.R. (mΩ) Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
   Typ. Max. Typ. Typ.
SPE322520-1R2M 1.20±20% 58.4 70.1 3.20 1.79
SPE322520-2R2M 2.20±20% 84.1 101 2.50 1.51
SPE322520-3R3M 3.30±20% 118 142 2.00 1.26
SPE322520-4R7M 4.70±20% 142 170 1.60 1.13
SPE322520-6R8M 6.80±20% 216 259 1.45 0.92
SPE322520-8R2M 8.20±20% 253 304 1.25 0.85
SPE322520-100K 10.0±10% 378 454 1.15 0.70
SPE322520-120K 12.0±10% 418 502 1.05 0.67
SPE322520-150K 15.0±10% 546 655 0.95 0.56
SPE322520-180K 18.0±10% 614 737 0.90 0.54
SPE322520-220K 22.0±10% 847 1016 0.75 0.46
SPE322520-270K 27.0±10% 953 1144 0.70 0.44
SPE322520-330K 33.0±10% 1060 1272 0.65 0.42
SPE322520-390K 39.0±10% 1197 1436 0.60 0.39
SPE322520-470K 47.0±10% 1604 1925 0.55 0.33
SPE322520-560K 56.0±10% 1851 2221 0.50 0.32
SPE322520-680K 68.0±10% 2036 2443 0.45 0.30
Typical Land Pattern
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
 Inductance measure condition at 1kHz, 0.25V.
2  Saturation current the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 20% of its initial value.